# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM709988

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | RESUBMISSION                                       |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |  |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900668386  |  |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                           | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Gentek Building Products, Inc. |          | 04/30/2021     | Corporation: DELAWARE |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:  | Gentek Holdings, LLC |  |
|--|----------------------|--|
| Street Address:                                  | 3773 State Rd        |  |
| City:  | Cuyahoga Falls       |  |
| State/Country:                                   | ОНЮ                  |  |
| Postal Code:                                     | 44223                |  |
| Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |                      |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28**

| Registration Number: 4837474 STEELTEK SUPREME Registration Number: 4756972 PERMAFINISH Registration Number: 3971488 TRILOGY Registration Number: 3935612 ENFUSION Registration Number: 3796848 GENTEK MY DESIGN HOME STUDIO Registration Number: 3672099 SEQUOIA SELECT Registration Number: 3585207 SOVEREIGN Registration Number: 3585208 SOVEREIGN SELECT Registration Number: 3627447 DEALER OF DISTINCTION Registration Number: 3496994 PORTFOLIO Registration Number: 3163566 TRIMESSENTIALS BY GENTEK Registration Number: 3133823 GENTEK BUILDER SERIES Registration Number: 3005066 BLUEPRINT SERIES Registration Number: 2734559 SEQUOIA SELECT Registration Number: 2706936 AMHERST Registration Number: 2706936 AMHERST | Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                    |
|---|----------------------|---------|------------------------------|
| Registration Number: 3971488 TRILOGY Registration Number: 3935612 ENFUSION Registration Number: 3796848 GENTEK MY DESIGN HOME STUDIO Registration Number: 3672099 SEQUOIA SELECT Registration Number: 3585207 SOVEREIGN Registration Number: 3585208 SOVEREIGN SELECT Registration Number: 3627447 DEALER OF DISTINCTION Registration Number: 3496994 PORTFOLIO Registration Number: 3163566 TRIMESSENTIALS BY GENTEK Registration Number: 3143105 TRIMESSENTIALS BY REVERE Registration Number: 3005066 BLUEPRINT SERIES Registration Number: 2734559 SEQUOIA SELECT Registration Number: 2728990 DRIFTWOOD Registration Number: 2706936 AMHERST   | Registration Number: | 4837474 | STEELTEK SUPREME             |
| Registration Number: 3935612 ENFUSION Registration Number: 3796848 GENTEK MY DESIGN HOME STUDIO Registration Number: 3672099 SEQUOIA SELECT Registration Number: 3585207 SOVEREIGN Registration Number: 3585208 SOVEREIGN SELECT Registration Number: 3627447 DEALER OF DISTINCTION Registration Number: 3496994 PORTFOLIO Registration Number: 3163566 TRIMESSENTIALS BY GENTEK Registration Number: 3143105 TRIMESSENTIALS BY REVERE Registration Number: 3133823 GENTEK BUILDER SERIES Registration Number: 2734559 SEQUOIA SELECT Registration Number: 2728990 DRIFTWOOD Registration Number: 2706936 AMHERST   | Registration Number: | 4756972 | PERMAFINISH                  |
| Registration Number: 3796848 GENTEK MY DESIGN HOME STUDIO Registration Number: 3672099 SEQUOIA SELECT Registration Number: 3585207 SOVEREIGN Registration Number: 3585208 SOVEREIGN SELECT Registration Number: 3627447 DEALER OF DISTINCTION Registration Number: 3496994 PORTFOLIO Registration Number: 3163566 TRIMESSENTIALS BY GENTEK Registration Number: 3143105 TRIMESSENTIALS BY REVERE Registration Number: 3133823 GENTEK BUILDER SERIES Registration Number: 2734559 SEQUOIA SELECT Registration Number: 2728990 DRIFTWOOD Registration Number: 2706936 AMHERST   | Registration Number: | 3971488 | TRILOGY                      |
| Registration Number: 3672099 SEQUOIA SELECT Registration Number: 3585207 SOVEREIGN Registration Number: 3585208 SOVEREIGN SELECT Registration Number: 3627447 DEALER OF DISTINCTION Registration Number: 3496994 PORTFOLIO Registration Number: 3163566 TRIMESSENTIALS BY GENTEK Registration Number: 3143105 TRIMESSENTIALS BY REVERE Registration Number: 3133823 GENTEK BUILDER SERIES Registration Number: 3005066 BLUEPRINT SERIES Registration Number: 2734559 SEQUOIA SELECT Registration Number: 2728990 DRIFTWOOD Registration Number: 2706936 AMHERST   | Registration Number: | 3935612 | ENFUSION                     |
| Registration Number: 3585207 SOVEREIGN Registration Number: 3585208 SOVEREIGN SELECT Registration Number: 3627447 DEALER OF DISTINCTION Registration Number: 3496994 PORTFOLIO Registration Number: 3163566 TRIMESSENTIALS BY GENTEK Registration Number: 3143105 TRIMESSENTIALS BY REVERE Registration Number: 3133823 GENTEK BUILDER SERIES Registration Number: 3005066 BLUEPRINT SERIES Registration Number: 2734559 SEQUOIA SELECT Registration Number: 2728990 DRIFTWOOD Registration Number: 2706936 AMHERST   | Registration Number: | 3796848 | GENTEK MY DESIGN HOME STUDIO |
| Registration Number: 3585208 SOVEREIGN SELECT Registration Number: 3627447 DEALER OF DISTINCTION Registration Number: 3496994 PORTFOLIO Registration Number: 3163566 TRIMESSENTIALS BY GENTEK Registration Number: 3143105 TRIMESSENTIALS BY REVERE Registration Number: 3133823 GENTEK BUILDER SERIES Registration Number: 3005066 BLUEPRINT SERIES Registration Number: 2734559 SEQUOIA SELECT Registration Number: 2728990 DRIFTWOOD Registration Number: 2706936 AMHERST  | Registration Number: | 3672099 | SEQUOIA SELECT               |
| Registration Number: 3627447 DEALER OF DISTINCTION  Registration Number: 3496994 PORTFOLIO  Registration Number: 3163566 TRIMESSENTIALS BY GENTEK  Registration Number: 3143105 TRIMESSENTIALS BY REVERE  Registration Number: 3133823 GENTEK BUILDER SERIES  Registration Number: 3005066 BLUEPRINT SERIES  Registration Number: 2734559 SEQUOIA SELECT  Registration Number: 2728990 DRIFTWOOD  Registration Number: 2706936 AMHERST  | Registration Number: | 3585207 | SOVEREIGN                    |
| Registration Number: 3496994 PORTFOLIO  Registration Number: 3163566 TRIMESSENTIALS BY GENTEK  Registration Number: 3143105 TRIMESSENTIALS BY REVERE  Registration Number: 3133823 GENTEK BUILDER SERIES  Registration Number: 3005066 BLUEPRINT SERIES  Registration Number: 2734559 SEQUOIA SELECT  Registration Number: 2728990 DRIFTWOOD  Registration Number: 2706936 AMHERST  | Registration Number: | 3585208 | SOVEREIGN SELECT             |
| Registration Number:3163566TRIMESSENTIALS BY GENTEKRegistration Number:3143105TRIMESSENTIALS BY REVERERegistration Number:3133823GENTEK BUILDER SERIESRegistration Number:3005066BLUEPRINT SERIESRegistration Number:2734559SEQUOIA SELECTRegistration Number:2728990DRIFTWOODRegistration Number:2706936AMHERST  | Registration Number: | 3627447 | DEALER OF DISTINCTION        |
| Registration Number:3143105TRIMESSENTIALS BY REVERERegistration Number:3133823GENTEK BUILDER SERIESRegistration Number:3005066BLUEPRINT SERIESRegistration Number:2734559SEQUOIA SELECTRegistration Number:2728990DRIFTWOODRegistration Number:2706936AMHERST   | Registration Number: | 3496994 | PORTFOLIO                    |
| Registration Number:3133823GENTEK BUILDER SERIESRegistration Number:3005066BLUEPRINT SERIESRegistration Number:2734559SEQUOIA SELECTRegistration Number:2728990DRIFTWOODRegistration Number:2706936AMHERST  | Registration Number: | 3163566 | TRIMESSENTIALS BY GENTEK     |
| Registration Number:3005066BLUEPRINT SERIESRegistration Number:2734559SEQUOIA SELECTRegistration Number:2728990DRIFTWOODRegistration Number:2706936AMHERST  | Registration Number: | 3143105 | TRIMESSENTIALS BY REVERE     |
| Registration Number:2734559SEQUOIA SELECTRegistration Number:2728990DRIFTWOODRegistration Number:2706936AMHERST   | Registration Number: | 3133823 | GENTEK BUILDER SERIES        |
| Registration Number: 2728990 DRIFTWOOD Registration Number: 2706936 AMHERST   | Registration Number: | 3005066 | BLUEPRINT SERIES             |
| Registration Number: 2706936 AMHERST  | Registration Number: | 2734559 | SEQUOIA SELECT               |
| -   | Registration Number: | 2728990 | DRIFTWOOD                    |
| Pagistration Number: 2700166 CONCORD  | Registration Number: | 2706936 | AMHERST                      |
| negistiation rumber. 2703100 CONCORD  | Registration Number: | 2709166 | CONCORD                      |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007568 FRAME: 0524

900677267

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark           |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2421398 | GENTEK              |
| Registration Number: | 2419250 | GENTEK              |
| Registration Number: | 2426917 |                     |
| Registration Number: | 2539266 | COLOR CLEAR THROUGH |
| Registration Number: | 2515846 | COLOR CLEAR THROUGH |
| Registration Number: | 2178369 | FAIRWEATHER         |
| Registration Number: | 2182231 | GENTEK              |
| Registration Number: | 2182235 |                     |
| Registration Number: | 1942268 | SIGNATURE SUPREME   |
| Registration Number: | 1788166 | SIGNATURE           |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jordan.lavine@flastergreenberg.com

Correspondent Name: Jordan A. LaVine

Address Line 1: 100 Front Street, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Conshohocken, PENNSYLVANIA 19428

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jordan LaVine   |
|--------------------|-----------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /jordan lavine/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 02/23/2022      |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Gentek Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif

source=Gentek Schedule#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007568 FRAME: 0525

#### **CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is made effective April 30, 2021 by and between **Gentek Building Products, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and **Gentek Holdings, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are referred to collectively as "the Parties."

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an "Assignment and Assumption Agreement" dated May 30, 2021 wherein Assignor assigned Assignee all of its assets and liabilities, including all of Assignor's Intellectual Property;

WHEREAS, Assignor was the owner of the trademarks set forth Exhibit A hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, on the effective date written above, in connection with Assignee's acquisition of all of Assignor's assets and liabilities, Assignor assigned the Marks to Assignee for good and valuable consideration and the parties now wish to further memorialize the prior assignment of the Marks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth above and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor previously assigned, transferred, conveyed and assigned to Assignee, and Assignee accepted from Assignor, all right title, and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill associated with the Marks, including all trademark registrations thereof and applications therefor, as well as all common law rights thereto. From the date of the Assignment, the Assignee has had the sole right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for both past and present infringements of the Marks.
- 2. Assignee, at its own cost and expense, shall record a fully executed copy of this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other agency having jurisdiction over the ownership of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the day and year above written.

| ASSIG  | NOR:                    | ASSIG  | NEE             |
|--------|-------------------------|--------|-----------------|
|        | Building Products, Inc. |        | Holdings, LLC   |
| By:    | Alf & Deptr             | By:    | Mrf & Suptr-    |
| Name:  | Alok K. Gupta           | Name:  | Alok K. Gupta   |
| Title: | General Counsel         | Title: | General Counsel |

8610321 v1

ACCTONION

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007568 FRAME: 0526

| Mark                       | Reg. No.  | Reg. Date          |
|----------------------------|-----------|--------------------|
| STEELTEK SUPREME           | 4,837,474 | October 20, 2015   |
| PERMAFINISH                | 4,756,972 | June 16, 2015      |
| TRILOGY                    | 3,971,488 | May 31, 2011       |
| ENFUSION                   | 3,935,612 | March 22, 2011     |
| GENTEK MY DESIGN HOME      | 3,796,848 | June 1, 2010       |
| STUDIO                     |           |                    |
| SEQUOIA                    | 3,672,099 | August 25, 2009    |
| SOVEREIGN                  | 3,585,207 | March 10, 2009     |
| SOVEREIGN SELECT           | 3,585,208 | March 10, 2009     |
| DEALER OF DISTINCTION      | 3,627,447 | May 26, 2009       |
| PORTFOLIO                  | 3,496,994 | September 2, 2008  |
| TRIMESSENTIALS BY GENTEK   | 3,163,566 | October 24, 2006   |
| TRIMESSENTIALS BY REVERE   | 3,143,105 | September 12, 2006 |
| GENTEK BUILDER SERIES      | 3,133,823 | August 22, 2006    |
| BLUEPRINT SERIES           | 3,005,066 | October 4, 2005    |
| SEQUOIA SELECT             | 2,734,559 | July 8, 2003       |
| DRIFTWOOD                  | 2,728,990 | June 24, 2003      |
| AMHERST                    | 2,706,936 | April 15, 2003     |
| CONCORD                    | 2,709,166 | April 22, 2003     |
| GENTEK                     | 2,421,398 | January 16, 2001   |
| GENTEK                     | 2,419,250 | January 9, 2001    |
| DESIGN ONLY                | 2,426,917 | February 6, 2001   |
| COLOR CLEAR THROUGH        | 2,539,266 | February 19, 2002  |
| COLOR CLEAR THROUGH        | 2,515,846 | December 4, 2001   |
| FAIRWEATHER                | 2,178,369 | August 4, 1998     |
| GENTEK                     | 2,182,231 | August 18, 1998    |
| DESIGN ONLY                | 2,182,235 | August 18, 1998    |
| SIGNATURE SUPREME          | 1,942,268 | December 19, 1995  |
| SIGNATURE                  | 1,788,166 | August 17, 1993    |
| GENTEK RESTRUCTURING, INC. | 10116576  | October 27, 2008   |

**RECORDED: 01/10/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007568 FRAME: 0527